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Community Services Report: Senior Center 

September 2023 
 
Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator September 
 2023 

September 
2022 FY23 YTD FY22 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 65 62 806 754 

Program/Event Attendance 2,377  2,740 31,736 26,663 

Total Attendance 2,594 2,372 30,417 27,239 

Volunteer Hours 1,109 1,014 9,838  8,186 

Average Daily Attendance 130 113 121 119 

 
NRH Senior Center Highlights 
  

• United Healthcare partnered with the center to offer prizes for Bingo on September 7, 13 and 27. 
• Nations Insurance provided an attorney to present Power of Attorney: Avoiding Probate on September 5.  
• Atria at Hometown celebrated National Cheese Pizza Day with Members on September 5. 
• A Birthday Brunch was celebrated with members with Amerilife on September 12 
• Buffer Insurance entertained with a National Day of Encouragement on September 12 
• National Cream Filled Donut Day was held on September 14 with assistance from Ashford Insurance. 
• Coffee & Conversations presented Worthy Collectables on September 15 thanks to Michelle Appling, KW. 
• Tom Thumb provided the Flu Shot Clinic on Tuesday, September 19.   
• A Left, Center, Right Tournament was held on Friday, September 15 in assistance with Humana. 
• The monthly luncheon, in partnership with Nations Insurance, was held on Wednesday, September 20.    
• The Fall Plant Swap Soiree and Educational Seminar was held on Thursday, September 21.   
• Healing Hands Healthcare celebrated National Quesadilla Day with members on Monday, September 25. 
• Encompass Health presented information on Memory and Rehab on Thursday, September 28. 
• Members dined at Prince Lebanese Grill on Monday, September 18 and visited The Bureau of Engraving & 

Printing on Thursday, September 28. 
 

 
Upcoming Events 

• Trip to Bavarian Grill – Tuesday, October 3 @ 10:30am 
• Trip to The State Fair – Thursday, October 5 @ 9:00am 
• Monthly Luncheon and Halloween Costume Contest– Wednesday, October 18 @ 11:00 am 
• 2023 Craft Fair – Wednesday, October 25, 11am – 6pm and Thursday, October 26, 11am – 6pm 

 


